Acquisition du Dossier 
La version physique du dossier peut être obtenu au service des Marchés, téléphone 

:658308210/679234797 de la Mairie d’Akom II, dès publication du présent avis, contre 
versement d’une somme non remboursable des frais d’achat du DAO de vingt-cinq mille 
(25 000) Francs CFA, payable auprès de la Recette municipale de la Commune d’AKOM 
II. 
Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier de Demande de 
Cotation (DC) par téléchargement gratuit sur le site de l’ARMP  www.armp.cm  

8. Coût prévisionnel

[...]

(www.armp.cm) or on any other means of electronic communication indicated by the 
Contracting Authority. 

7. Acquisition of the File 
The physical version of the file can be obtained from the market monitoring unit of the Akom II 
Town Hall, upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty-
five thousand (25,000) CFA francs of the purchase costs of the DAO, payable to the Municipal 
Revenue of the Municipality of AKOM II. 
It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the Request for Quotation (DC) file by free 
download on the COLEPS or PRIDESOFT platforms available at the addresses indicated above for